## BYLAW NO. 2020-02 OF THE VILLAGE OF ANDREW

## A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF ANDREW, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO AMEND COUNCIL PROCEDURAL BYLAW # 2015-03

WHEREAS Bylaw No. 2015-03 provides for the regulation of the proceedings of Council and the Committees;

AND WHEREAS to ensure that Bylaw 2015-03 is in compliance with MGA Sec 153(c), Sec. 185(1) and Sec 191;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of the Village of Andrew duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That Section 3.3 shall be amended to state; "any provisions of the bylaw may only be amended by adopting and amending bylaw."
- 2. That Section 3.4 shall be removed.
- 3. That Section 5.9 shall be amended by replacing "in camera" to "closed session".
- 4. That Section 10.2 and 10.3 shall be removed.
- 5. That Section 18.1 is amended to include the word vote after the word recorded.
- 6. That this amending Bylaw shall come into force as of the date of the final reading thereof.

Bylaw No 2020-02 be given first reading this 26th day of February 2020.

Bylaw No 2020-02 be given second reading this 26th day of Fabruary 2020.

Given Unanimous consent for third and final reading

Bylaw No 2020-02 READ a third time and finally passed this 26 day of February 2020.

SHEILA LUPUL MAYOR

PAT SKOREYKO , CA.C